HAMATON AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Responsibility Declaration Letter

Company name: HAMATON AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Address: 12 East Zhenxing Road, Linping, Yuhang, Hangzhou, 311100, China

Product Name: NLP Sensor FCC ID: 2AFH7NLP2024003

Model(s): NLP2024003, NLP2024004

Model(s) Difference Description: Both of models have the same circuit schematic, construction, PCB Lavout and critical components. The difference of Install different

car models.

We, [HAMATON AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD], hereby acknowledge that all the product information (including all original, drafted, or modified documents) provided to the TCB either by us or our agent or representative(s) for the purposes of FCC certification will meet FCC regulations and requirements; and that any modifications or changes made as a result of TCB review of the documents will be formally implemented into the manufacturing process and product documentation shipped with equipment. We also confirm that all information provided is legitimate and does not contain any false content such as forgery, fabrication, alteration, tampering and concealment.

We assume all economic and legal responsibilities in matters that may arise as a result of disclosure on sample products and associated product documentation provided for product certification that may subsequently be found to be a mis-representation of the final product and accompanying documentation when produced, marketed, or sold in the United States, Canada, or anywhere in the world.

Your sincerely,

Name: Ye Jigai Date: 2024-03-14

Title and Company name: GM/ HAMATON AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

HAMATON AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Signature of ISED holder (Include Title, Company name, date, and official company stamp):